### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 016430 Frame 0577. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Toru IHARA	03/15/2005
Keiichi YAMAMOTO	03/15/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mitsubishi Fuso Truck and Bus Corporation	
Street Address:	16-4, Konan 2-Chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-8285	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11091230

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)726-6024

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037266020

Email: rkm@rkmlegalgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Rossi, Kimms & McDowell LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 826

Address Line 4: Ashburn, VIRGINIA 20146-0826

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUYE:015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LeAnn Eroe

Total Attachments: 3

source=SUYE-015-ASSIGN#page1.tif source=SUYE-015-ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018496 FRAME: 0381

500176127

source=SUYE-015-ASSIGN#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018496 FRAME: 0382 3-28-05

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)

04-08-2005

# 

9	
3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S	
States Patent and Trademark Office	
<b>□</b>	
40	

RECORD		
	2976047	
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Toru IHARA; Kejichi YAMAMOTO	Name: Mitsubishi Fuso Truck and Bus Corporation	
Relicii TAMAMOTO	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) March 15, 2005	Street Address: 16-4, Konan 2-chome	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Minato-ku	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: TOKYO	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: JAPAN Zip: 108-8285	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes ✓ No	
	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: ROSSI, KIMMS & McDOWELL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 826	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: ASHBURN	8. Payment Information	
State: VA Zip: 20146-0826	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Otato. W.	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 703-726-6020	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2056	
Fax Number: 703-726-6024	Authorized User Name ROSSI, KIMMS & McDOWELL	
Email Address:		
9. Signature:		
Signature	Total words and agency including cover	
Marc A. Rossi  Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

04/07/2005 ECOOPER 00000331 182056 11091230 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT

REEL: 018496 FRAME: 0383

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and mailing address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

# CONSCIOUSNESS JUDGING APPARATUS

sell and assign to Mitsubishi Fuso Truck and Bus Corporation a Japanese corporation, having a business address at 16-4, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8285, Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent: (check one)

ı app	110001011	<u>-</u>	
[X]	executed	concurrently	herewith

- [ ] executed on
- ] Application No.

; filed

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby grant the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Rossi, Kimms & McDowell, LLP, Suite 150, 20609 Gordon Park Square, Ashburn, Virginia 20147

PATENT REEL: 018496 FRAME: 0384

## ASSIGNMENT

Inventor: (Signature)	_Date_	Residence and mailing address
Your Wave	MAR. 1 5.2005	c/o Mitsubishi Fuso Truck and Bus Corporation, 16-4, Konan 2-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8285, Japan
Keuchi Yamamole.	MAR. 1 5, 2005	c/o Mitsubishi Fuso Truck and Bus Corporation, 16-4, Konan 2-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8285, Japan
Keiichi Yamamoto		

PATENT REEL: 018496 FRAME: 0385

**RECORDED: 11/08/2006**